



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4560/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19846/2025

PROSECUTRIX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Tezbir Singh
Choudharie, Advocate
with petitioner in person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR THROUGH SHO PS
AMBEDKAR NAGAR AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Sakshi Punia, PS
Ambedkar Nagar.
Mr. Pulkendu Kalhans,
Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

18.09.2025

1. The status report indicates that the accused pursuant to being admitted on pre-arrest bail had contacted the victim at least on three occasions.
2. Inquiry in regard to certain other aspects is still pending.
3. *Prima facie* the accused has violated the conditions of bail.
4. The learned counsel for the accused requests for an adjournment, stating that he be provided a copy of the status report. Let the same be provided during the course of the day.
5. List on 15.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025

DU