



\$~45

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4560/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19846/2025

PROSECUTRIXPetitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar,
Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR THROUGH SHO PS
AMBEDKAR NAGAR AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Sakshi Punia, PS
Ambedkar Nagar.
Mr. Nagender Kasana,
Advocate for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. The learned proxy counsel for the respondent no.2 submits that the main counsel has undergone a surgery and is not in a position to appear. He requests for short accommodation.
2. Let the status report be positively filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Reply, if any, be also filed before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 27.10.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025

DU