



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 4560/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19846/2025

PROSECUTRIX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar, Mr.
Yogender Singh,
Advocate along with
petitioner in person.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR THROUGH SHO PS
AMBEDKAR NAGAR AND ANR.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State with SI
Sakshi Punia, PS
Ambedkar Nagar.
Mr. Rajpal Kasana and
Mr. Nagendra Kasana,
Advocates for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

21.11.2025

1. The matter could not be taken up due to Full Bench.
2. List on 16.12.2025.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

DU