



\$~38

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.M.C. 4560/2025 & CRL.M.A. 19846/2025

PROSECUTRIX

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Alok Kumar & Mr.
Yogender Singh, Advs.
with Prosecutrix (through
VC)

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ANR THROUGH SHO PS
AMBEDKAR NAGAR AND ANR.Respondents**

Through: Mr. Sunil Kumar Gautam,
APP for the State
SI Sakshi Punia, PS-
Ambedkar Nagar
Mr. Nagendra Kasana, Ms.
Anjana Kasana, Ms. Neeta
Kasana & Mr. Ankur
Rawat, Advs. for R2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.12.2025

1. The matter was passed over once.
2. It is already 05:00 PM.
3. No time left.
4. List on 15.01.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025

"SS"